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$6 billion bid  $13 billion today
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Torino 2006

Winter Games



R
io

 2
0

1
6

 S
u

m
m

e
r G

a
m

e
s



R
io

 2
0

1
6

 S
u

m
m

e
r G

a
m

e
s



R
io

 2
0

1
6

 S
u

m
m

e
r G

a
m

e
s



















Chris Allison (National Coordinator of Olympic 
Security): “four key risks to the Games”

(1) Terrorism

(2) Protest

(3) Organized crime

(4) Natural disasters











London 2012 sustainability partners



















































PUTIN







































































“With those two 

political mosquitos 

you never know 

what they will do, 

but I can guarantee 

you that from the 

IOC point of view 

there is absolutely 

no Plan B.”

Gian-Franco Kaspar







“Hegemony is never forever.”
—Stuart Hall



thank you.
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“You have got at 

least one 

unstable leader 

involved, and 

you don’t know 

what he will do.”


